RM

T ASTO
LA ETIERla0as

Family Resource and Youth Services Centers
School District
Assurance Certification
2026-2028

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the information submitted as documentation for Family
Resource and Youth Services Center Continuation Program Plan is correct and complete. The school
district has authorized me as its representative to obligate this school district to conduct any ensuing
program or activity in accordance with all applicable Federal and State laws and regulations and the
following program assurances:

° Compliance with all FRYSC-related statutes and any policies or procedures set forth by
the Cabinet for Health and Family Services through its Contract with the school district;
° District Contact/Designee representation at required FRYSC meetings designed
specifically for these individuals;

° The center Advisory Council must have a shared role in the hiring of the center
coordinator by recommending an applicant to the SBDM if one is in place and/or the

Superintendent;

° Student and family records will be kept following the guidelines set forth in the FRYSC

School Administrators Guidebook;

° Each Center will maintain written documentation verifying:

= The development of Action Component Plans for each core and optional component

provided by the center (with evidence of collaboration with other school district programs); =
Current needs assessment data that supports programs and activities included in the

center's Action Components;

. An active Advisory Council as outlined in the Contract, and

. Center staff has access to Infinite Campus

= Center staff receives monthly detailed MUNIS reports and/or desktop access to MUNIS.

It is understood that the submission of this certification and accompanying center budget constitutes an
offer, and if accepted by the Cabinet for Health and Family Services or negotiated to acceptance, a
contract will form a binding agreement.

Jefferson County
School District Board Item No. & Date

Superintendent Signature Date

Board of Education Chairperson Signature Date




590

018

185
127
105

040

055

149
225
091

129

038

165

045

243
004
005

167
680
179

102

046

323
083

660

164

Academy @
Shawnee

Atherton HS

Atkinson EL
fAuburndale EL
‘Ballard HS

%Barret Traditional
‘Middle

E§Bates EL

éBIake EL

éBIoom EL

Blue Lick EL

Breck Met HS/Min
Dan MS

Breckinridge-Fran
klin EL

Brown/Brandeis

k Bufler HS

Byck EL

Camp
Taylor/Audubon EL
‘Cane Run EL

Carrithers
Carter/Duvalle EL
Central HS

Chancey
EL/Norton
Commons

'Chenoweth
EL/Dunn EL
Cochran EL

Cochrane EL

Coleridge Taylor
EL

Conway MS

162

720

059
079
432

134

1163
133
145
126

030
520

146

047
480

957

440
022
340

147

099

155
041
435

027

107

i
i

Orman ECH

i

i

Kerrick EL |

[Childhood

Kammerer MS

JohnF.
Kennedy

Kenwood EL

King EL
Klondike EL

Knight MS
Lassiter MS
Laukhuf EL
Layne EL

Liberty HS

Lincoln
EL/Dawson

Lowe
EL/Bowen EL

Luhr EL
Male HS

Maupin EL
McFerran Early
McFerran EL

Medora EL
Meyzeek MS

Mill Creek EL

Minors Lane EL

Moore, Marion
C

Newburg MS
Noe MS

Okolona EL




014
115
121
048
300
320

024

076
335
325

396

166

065
470

106

! reenwood EL
%Gutermuth EL
gHartstern EL

gHaWthorne EL
Hazelwood EL
Highland MS
Hite

Indian Trail EL
Iroquois HS
Jacob EL

JCTMS MS

Johnson MS

EL

EL/Middletown EL

Jeffersontown EL

Jeffersontown HS

Johnsontown Rd

104

033
051
072
116

084

710
077
1109

240

067

066
117

078

016

Trunnelf EL
Tully EL
Valley HS
Waggener HS
Watterson EL
Wellington EL

Western HS

Western MS
Westport MS
Wheeler EL

Whitney Young
@ Engelhard

Wilder
EL/Norton EL

Wilkerson EL
Wilt EL

Zachary Taylor
EL/ Westport
ECH






