

Family Resource and Youth Services Centers School District Assurance Certification 2026-2028

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, the information submitted as documentation for Family Resource and Youth Services Center Continuation Program Plan is correct and complete. The school district has authorized me as its representative to obligate this school district to conduct any ensuing program or activity in accordance with all applicable Federal and State laws and regulations and the following program assurances:

- Compliance with all FRYSC-related statutes and any policies or procedures set forth by the Cabinet for Health and Family Services through its Contract with the school district;
 - District Contact/Designee representation at required FRYSC meetings designed specifically for these individuals;
- The center Advisory Council must have a shared role in the hiring of the center coordinator by recommending an applicant to the SBDM if one is in place and/or the Superintendent;
- Student and family records will be kept following the guidelines set forth in the FRYSC School Administrators Guidebook;
- Each Center will maintain written documentation verifying:
 - The development of Action Component Plans for each core and optional component provided by the center (with evidence of collaboration with other school district programs);
 Current needs assessment data that supports programs and activities included in the center's Action Components;
 - An active Advisory Council as outlined in the Contract; and
 - Center staff has access to Infinite Campus
 - Center staff receives monthly detailed MUNIS reports and/or desktop access to MUNIS.

It is understood that the submission of this certification and accompanying center budget constitutes an offer, and if accepted by the Cabinet for Health and Family Services or negotiated to acceptance, a contract will form a binding agreement.

Jefferson County	
School District	Board Item No. & Date
Superintendent Signature	Date
Board of Education Chairperson Signature	Date



Cost Center#	Location Name	Cost Center #	Location Name
590	Academy @ Shawnee	162	Kammerer MS
018	Atherton HS	720	John F. Kennedy
185	Atkinson EL	059	Kenwood EL
127	Auburndale EL	079	Kerrick EL
105	Ballard HS	432	King EL
040	Barret Traditional Middle	134	Klondike EL
055	Bates EL	163	Knight MS
149	Blake EL	133	Lassiter MS
225	Bloom EL	145	Laukhuf EL
091	Blue Lick EL	126	Layne EL
129	Breck Met HS/Min Dan MS	030	Liberty HS
038	Breckinridge-Fran klin EL	520	Lincoln EL/Dawson Orman ECH
165	Brown/Brandeis	146	Lowe EL/Bowen EL
045	Butler HS	107	Luhr EL
243	Byck EL	047	Male HS
004	Camp Taylor/Audubon EL	480	Maupin EL
005	Cane Run EL	957	McFerran Early Childhood
167	Carrithers	440	McFerran EL
680	Carter/Duvalle EL	022	Medora EL
179	Central HS	340	Meyzeek MS
102	Chancey EL/Norton Commons	147	Mill Creek EL
046	Chenoweth EL/Dunn EL	099	Minors Lane EL
323	Cochran EL	155	Moore, Marion C
083	Cochrane EL	041	Newburg MS
660	Coleridge Taylor EL	435	Noe MS
164	Conway MS	027	Okolona EL

Cost Center #	Location Name	Cost Center#	Location Name
014	Greenwood EL	104	Trunnell EL
115	Gutermuth EL	016	Tully EL
121	Hartstern EL	033	Valley HS
048	Hawthorne EL	051	Waggener HS
300	Hazelwood EL	072	Watterson EL
320	Highland MS	116	Wellington EL
024	Hite EL/Middletown EL	084	Western HS
076	Indian Trail EL	710	Western MS
335	Iroquois HS	077	Westport MS
325	Jacob EL	109	Wheeler EL
396	JCTMS MS	240	Whitney Young @ Engelhard
166	Jeffersontown EL	067	Wilder EL/Norton EL
065	Jeffersontown HS	066	Wilkerson EL
470	Johnson MS	117	Wilt EL
106	Johnsontown Rd EL	078	Zachary Taylor EL/ Westport ECH